Tournament ranking list

Startgroup

Opt. Routine Adults (F) CQ + NQ

Opt. Routine Adults (F) Long-Weapon

Opt. Routine Adults (F) Short-Weapon

Opt. Routine Adults (M) CQ + NQ

Opt. Routine Adults (M) Long-Weapon

Opt. Routine Adults (M) Short-Weapon

Sunday - Wushu Swiss Open /3. QT
2016

Rank Athlet (ID) (Region)
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Juliette Vauchez (2716)

Rebecca Beuggert (734) (ZH)
Michelle Noemi Leitner (1390) (AG)
Lisa Derendinger (735) (AG)

Juliette Vauchez (2716)

Rebecca Beuggert (734) (ZH)
Michelle Noemi Leitner (1390) (AG)
Lisa Derendinger (735) (AG)

Juliette Vauchez (2716)

Rebecca Beuggert (734) (ZH)

Lisa Derendinger (735) (AG)
Michelle Noemi Leitner (1390) (AG)

Sami Ben Mahmoud (700) (ZH)
Flavio Campanile (1877) (VD)

Sami Ben Mahmoud (700) (ZH)
Flavio Campanile (1877) (VD)
Benoit Denolle (2715)

Sami Ben Mahmoud (700) (ZH)
Flavio Campanile (1877) (VD)
Benoit Denolle (2715)

Club

Federation Wushu France

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Federation Wushu France

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Federation Wushu France

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)
Federation Wushu France

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)
Federation Wushu France

Result

8.81
8.56
8.29
7.6

8.75
8.57
8.31
8.31

9.02
8.76
8.36
7.58

9.44
8.89

9.25
8.75
8.45

9.17
8.97
8.6






2016

Tournament ranking list

Startgroup
Stand. Routine Adults (F) 1989/2001 Long-Weapon

Stand. Routine Adults (F) 1989/2001 Short-Weapon

Stand. Routine Adults (F/M) 89/01/12 w/o Weapon

Stand. Routine Kids (F) 32 A/B w/o Weapon

Stand. Routine Kids (M) 32 A w/o Weapon

Sunday - Wushu Swiss Open /3. QT

Rank Athlet (ID) (Region)
1 Milena Schnyder (1636) (ZH)
2 Samira Neininger (1754) (ZH)

1 Milena Schnyder (1636) (ZH)
Samira Neininger (1754) (ZH)

1 Kenny Krebs (795) (BE)
Milena Schnyder (1636) (ZH)

Anna Jerabkvoa (2727) (-)
Kelly Sharman (2093) (AG)
Jessica Bracher (2303) (BE)
Corina Muller (2492) (AG)

Sofya Kustova (2725) (-)
Eileen Bréguet (2328) (AG)
Alisha Elena Marki (2680) (BE)

00 N O O~ W DN P

Mattia Meier (2092) (AG)
Carlo Zavanella (2299) (VD)
Thomas Nguyen (2576) (BE)
Tim Hassig (2321) (AG)

~N o 0ok~ W N B

Rik Schreurs (2479) (BE)

Alessia Flavia Del Mistro (2667) (AG)

Michael Brodmann (2320) (AG)

Gabriel Mael Meier (2326) (AG)

Club
WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Chin Woo Kung Fu Affoltern (ZH)

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Chin Woo Kung Fu Affoltern (ZH)

Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE)
WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)

WKS Prag

Wushu School of Sport (AG)
AQUILA CONCEPTS (BE)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
WKS Prag

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
AQUILA CONCEPTS (BE)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)
Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE)

Result
8.3
7.45

8.47
8.11

8.52
8.19

8.34
8.19
7.63
7.48
7.43
7.42

6.6

7.94
7.83
7.8

7.74
7.64
7.45
7.4






Tournament ranking list

Startgroup
Stand. Routine Kids (M) 32 A w/o Weapon

Stand. Routine Kids (M) 32 B w/o Weapon

Stand. Routine Kids 32 A/B Daoshu/Nandao

Sunday - Wushu Swiss Open /3. QT
2016

Rank Athlet (ID) (Region)

8
9
10
11
12
13
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Luca Cisotta (2157) (LU)
Adriano Carlucci (2448) (AG)
Tim Hasler (2665) (AG)

Linus Grillo (2709) (AG)
Bogdan Krbanjevic (2491) (AG)
Matthias Niklaus (2659) (AG)

Yannis Amrein (2158) (LU)

Aleksei llyuschenko (2729) (-)

Nick Bracher (2304) (BE)

Samuel Junet (2445) (VD)

Aleksandr Kontulov-Volkov (2664) (AG)
Matisse Dumont (2710) (VD)

Lukas Niklaus (2660) (AG)

Tim Hassig (2321) (AG)

Mattia Meier (2092) (AG)

Carlo Zavanella (2299) (VD)
Anna Jerabkvoa (2727) (-)
Gabriel Mael Meier (2326) (AG)
Rik Schreurs (2479) (BE)
Adriano Carlucci (2448) (AG)
Bogdan Krbanjevic (2491) (AG)
Jessica Bracher (2303) (BE)
Yannis Amrein (2158) (LU)
Eileen Bréguet (2328) (AG)
Samuel Junet (2445) (VD)

Club

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
WKS Prag

AQUILA CONCEPTS (BE)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)
WKS Prag

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
AQUILA CONCEPTS (BE)

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)

Result
7.18
7.1
7.07
7.06
6.84
6.53

7.52
7.5

7.45
6.99
6.74
6.62
6.25

7.57
7.52
7.47
7.41
7.25
7.07
6.97
6.95
6.85
6.79
6.67
6.58






Tournament ranking list

Startgroup
Stand. Routine Kids 32 A/B Daoshu/Nandao

Stand. Routine Kids 32 A/B Gunshu/Nangun

Stand. Routine Kids 32 A/B Jianshu

Stand. Routine Kids 32 A/B Qiangshu

Stand. Routine Youth (F) 1989 Long-Weapon

Sunday - Wushu Swiss Open /3. QT
2016

Rank Athlet (ID) (Region)
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Tim Hasler (2665) (AG)

Mattia Meier (2092) (AG)

Anna Jerabkvoa (2727) (-)
Sofya Kustova (2725) (-)
Gabriel Mael Meier (2326) (AG)
Tim Hassig (2321) (AG)
Jessica Bracher (2303) (BE)
Bogdan Krbanjevic (2491) (AG)
Nick Bracher (2304) (BE)
Adriano Carlucci (2448) (AG)
Eileen Bréguet (2328) (AG)

Kelly Sharman (2093) (AG)

Michael Brodmann (2320) (AG)
Sofya Kustova (2725) (-)

Thomas Nguyen (2576) (BE)

Alessia Flavia Del Mistro (2667) (AG)
Corina Muller (2492) (AG)

Kelly Sharman (2093) (AG)

Michael Brodmann (2320) (AG)
Corina Muller (2492) (AG)

Alessia Flavia Del Mistro (2667) (AG)

Sheryl Kasper (1669) (AG)
Samara Boxler (2042) (AG)

Club
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
WKS Prag

WKS Prag

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
AQUILA CONCEPTS (BE)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
AQUILA CONCEPTS (BE)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Wushu School of Sport (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
WKS Prag

Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Wushu School of Sport (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Result
6.56

7.78
7.58
7.54
7.46
7.45
7.26
6.88
6.82
6.77
6.75

8.13
7.98
7.52
7.46
7.33
6.95

7.89
7.77
6.96
6.95

8.42
7.84






Tournament ranking list

Startgroup

Stand. Routine Youth (F) 1989 Long-Weapon

Stand. Routine Youth (F) 1989 Short-Weapon

Stand. Routine Youth (F) 1989 w/o Weapon

Stand. Routine Youth (F) 46 w/o Weapon

Stand. Routine Youth (M) 1989 Long-Weapon

Sunday - Wushu Swiss Open /3. QT
2016

Rank Athlet (ID) (Region)

3 Liana De Simone (1665) (AG)
4 Nina Hassig (2322) (AG)

5 Kelly Sharman (2093) (AG)

Sheryl Kasper (1669) (AG)
Nina Hassig (2322) (AG)
Liana De Simone (1665) (AG)
Samara Boxler (2042) (AG)

A W DN P

Sheryl Kasper (1669) (AG)
Liana De Simone (1665) (AG)
Samara Boxler (2042) (AG)
Nina Hassig (2322) (AG)

A W DN P

Kelly Sharman (2093) (AG)

Nina Hassig (2322) (AG)

Alessia Flavia Del Mistro (2667) (AG)
Corina Muller (2492) (AG)

Jessica Bracher (2303) (BE)

Mona Testa (2269) (VD)

D O~ WON P

Benjamin Miiller (1638) (AG)
Aurelio D'Angelo (1725) (ZH)
Liam Rothenbihler (2041) (AG)
Lee Sharman (1775) (AG)

Jan Rothenbihler (1774) (AG)

a b WO DN P

Club

Wushu School of Sport (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu School of Sport (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu School of Sport (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu School of Sport (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Wushu School of Sport (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
AQUILA CONCEPTS (BE)
Lausanne Wushu Institut (VD)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu School of Sport (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Result
7.75
7.55
6.53

8.62
7.97
7.97
7.82

8.13
7.6

7.46
7.17

7.58
7.29
6.87
6.83
6.65
6.5

8.33
7.97
7.84
7.77
7.56






2016

Tournament ranking list

Startgroup
Stand. Routine Youth (M) 1989 Short-Weapon

Stand. Routine Youth (M) 1989 w/o Weapon

Stand. Routine Youth (M) 46 w/o Weapon

Stand. Routine Youth 2001/2012 (M) Long-Weapon

Sunday - Wushu Swiss Open /3. QT

Rank Athlet (ID) (Region)
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Benjamin Mller (1638) (AG)

Aurelio D'Angelo (1725) (ZH)

Lee Sharman (1775) (AG)

Liam Rothenbihler (2041) (AG)

Jan Rothenbihler (1774) (AG)
Adham Mustafa Abdlaziz (2670) (AG)

Benjamin Muller (1638) (AG)

Lee Sharman (1775) (AG)

Aurelio D'Angelo (1725) (ZH)

Liam Rothenbihler (2041) (AG)
Mattia Meier (2092) (AG)

Jan Rothenbiihler (1774) (AG)
Michael Brodmann (2320) (AG)
Adham Mustafa Abdlaziz (2670) (AG)
Jan Zingg (2094) (AG)

Mattia Meier (2092) (AG)

Tim Hassig (2321) (AG)

Michael Brodmann (2320) (AG)
Gabriel Mael Meier (2326) (AG)
Adham Mustafa Abdlaziz (2670) (AG)
Jan Zingg (2094) (AG)

Shunni Beutler (1611) (BE)
Jan Giachino (1616) (BE)

Club
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)

Wushu School of Sport (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu School of Sport (AG)

WU - Academy of Martial Arts (ZG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu School of Sport (AG)

Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu Akademie Schweiz (AG)
Wushu School of Sport (AG)

Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE)
Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE)

Result
8.71
8.25
8.18
7.92
7.86
7.56

8.47
7.75
7.71
7.7
7.33
7.26
6.98
6.77
6

7.7

7.33
7.17
6.87
6.75

8.75
8.53






2016
Tournament ranking list

Sunday - Wushu Swiss Open /3. QT

Startgroup Rank Athlet (ID) (Region)
Stand. Routine Youth 2001/2012 (M) w/o Weapon 1 Jan Giachino (1616) (BE)

2 Shunni Beutler (1611) (BE)

Stand. Routine Youth 2001/2012 (M) Short-Weapon 1 Shunni Beutler (1611) (BE)
Jan Giachino (1616) (BE)

Qingda U20 (F) -56/-60kg 1 Alina Neuschutz (1602)
Natacha Bonjour (2361) (VD)

Qingda U20 (F) -65kg 1 Cindy Blatter (2254) (AR)
Lea Haug (2380)

Qingda U20 (M) -60/65kg 1 Jan Brosi (2098) (SZ2)
Loic Tosi da Lima (2460) (BE)
Yuri Gomes Costa (1997) (VD)

w N

Qingda U20 (M) -70/75kg Jannis Morger (2474) (ZH)
Marc Gysel (2100) (S2)
Paulo Gonon (2712) (BS)

Dominik Pose (1693) (BL)

A W DN P

Qingda U20 (M) -80kg Ralf Schmid (1965) (SZ)
Branislav Milutinovic (2657) (ZH)
Osama Shaloub (2469) (VD)

Ruben Hermann (2719) (GL)

A WODN P

Qingda U20 (M) >80kg 1 Aldo Fontana (2286) (ZH)

Club Result
Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE) 8.3
Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE) 8.26
Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE) 8.79
Wushu-Zentrum Bern (BE) 8.73

Freies Dojo Basel TB Wyhlen (BS)
HAO KUNG FU (VD)

Asia Sportschule Herisau (AR)
Freies Dojo Basel TB Wyhlen (BS)

KSC Do-Jigo Wollerau (S2)
Association DAO (BE)
HAO KUNG FU (VD)

NING MUI Gong Fu Schule Zirich (ZH)
KSC Do-Jigo Wollerau (S2)

SaSchu Ving Tsun (BS)

SaSchu Ving Tsun (BS)

KSC Do-Jigo Wollerau (S2)

NING MUI Gong Fu Schule Zirich (ZH)
HAO KUNG FU (VD)

Combat Sports Club (S2)

NING MUI Gong Fu Schule Zirich (ZH)






Startgroup

Qingda U20 (M) >80kg

Sanda Adults (F) -70kg

Sanda Adults (M) -65/70kg

Sanda Adults (M) -75kg

Sanda Light Adults/U20 (M) >90kg

Sanda Light U20 (M) -65/70kg

Sunday - Wushu Swiss Open /3. QT

2016

Tournament ranking list

Rank Athlet (ID) (Region)

2
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Mesud Zeka (1798) (BS)

Priscilla Staubli (1384) (AG)
Danielle Misteli (2642) (GL)

Abdul Rashed Omari (2656) (SG)
Socrate Essefi (2735) (FR)

Patrik Kappeli (1910) (AG)
Yves Chiquet (2637) (BE)

Aldo Fontana (2286) (ZH)
Jerénimo Tudela (2691) (BE)
Sascha Gretler (2671) (S2)
Jessy Cocchi (2583) (VD)

Timothy Lack (2654) (BE)
Osama Shaloub (2469) (VD)

Club Result
SaSchu Ving Tsun (BS)

Sun Long Meng (AG)
Kampfsportschule Glarus (GL)

NING MUI Gong Fu Schule Zirich (ZH)
Federation Wushu France

Sun Long Meng (AG)
AQUILA CONCEPTS (BE)

NING MUI Gong Fu Schule Zirich (ZH)
Goju Kan Bern (BE)

Combat Sports Club (Sz)

Zhan Qi (VD)

Fight Right (BE)
HAO KUNG FU (VD)



